04/30/2012 16:08 9544632224	AKERMAN		PAGE 01/03
	epartment of State in or Corporations c Filing Cover Sheet	398	5
Note: Please print this page and us (shown below) on the top and	e it as a cover sheet. Type the id bottom of all pages of the do	fax audit number cument.	
(((H1)	2000119257 3)))		
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/R	0001192573ABC ELOAD button on your browse	r from this page.	
Doing so will ge	merate another cover sheet.		
	porations : (850)617-6383	SECRETAL ALLAHAS	
. Account Number Phone	•	LAUDER PLORIDA FLORIDA FLORIDA FLORIDA FLORIDA	111 .
Enter the email address for the annual report mailings. Ent	is business entity to be u er only one email address)sed for futur please.	0 .
Email Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	CORRECT OR M/MG R DURCE LLC		2012
Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 1 02 \$55.00	RETARY OF STATE, AHASSEE, FLORIDA	FILED
Electronic Filing Menu Corpor.	ate Filing Menu	Help	J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER MAY 1 2012

04/30/2012 16:08 9544632224

1

AKERMAN

PAGE 02/03

H12000119257

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF C-SOURCE LLC, a Florida limited liability company

FIRST: The Articles of Organization of C-SOURCE LLC (the "Company") were filed on January 9, 2012 and assigned Document No. L12000003985.

SECOND: This amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company is submitted to amend the following:

1. Article I of the Articles of Organization of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I <u>NAME</u>

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: Digital Tailwind, LLC"

2. Article II of the Articles of Organization of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company are: 160 Congress Park, Unit 114, Delray Beach, Florida 33445."

3. Article V of the Articles of Organization of the Company is hereby added to read as follows:

	Sof the Manager of the Company are:	
The names and addresse	s of the Manager of the Company are:	- F
MGR/CEM:	Delray Beach, Florida 33445 $\square_{C2}^{C2} \stackrel{\circ}{=} I$	
MGR:	Steve Odland 160 Congress Park Drive, Unit 1145 Delray Beach, Florida 33445]
MGR:	Tim Marten 160 Congress Park Drive, Unit 114 Delray Beach, Florida 33445''	

H12000119257

(23909541;2)

AKERMAN

PAGE 03/03

H12000119257

- THIRD: Except as hereby amended, the Articles of Organization of the Company shall remain unchanged.
- FOURTH: In accordance with Section 608.411 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon their filling with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment effective the <u>30⁶</u> day of April, 2012.

C-SOURCE LLC

By Name: 14 cres E . Marekeri Title: CEO

2012 APR 30 AM .9: 02 11 7

H12000119257

F239979541;;25